Play & Park Structures of NV &

uT
: 782 S River Road #2
StrUCtures St. George, UT, 84790
Hleeens e Phone: 435-619-7625
Fax:
Email:

hsudweeks@playandpark.com
Contact: Henry Sudweeks

Foothill Village Park with Swings

Santaquin
Attn: John W Bradley

110 S Center St Quote Number: 783-169758A

Santaquin, UT 84655 Quote Date: 8/26/2024
Phone: 435-576-6333
JBradley@santaquin.org

Stock ID Description Quantity Weight Unit Price

RDU CUSTOM DURAMAX 5-12 STRUCTURE 1 3829.037 $71,431.00 $71,431.00

60919 -- ZIG ZAG ADAPTER 7

62007 -- 3.5"ALUM UPR 10'W/CAP 2

62029 -- PIPE WALL W/PLAY WHEEL 1

62032 -- STORE PANEL 1

62243 -- LEG LIFT 1

62345 -- RETURN STEP 1

62349 -- TRIANGLE TRANSFER 3'-4" 1

62366 -- SINGLE SEAT 1

62401 -- BUTTON CLIMB-24" 1

62431 -- SWING AROUND 16"DECK 1

63308 -- 3.5"0D ALUM POST W/CAP11' 5

63310 -- 3.5"0OD ALUM POST W/CAP13"' 2

69000 -- METAL HANDHOLD BARRIER 2

69145 -- DECK TO DECK STAIR 2'-0" 1

69302 -- SQUARE DECK 1

69303 -- TRIANGLE DECK 2

69317 -- 6'HORIZ SWOOP LADDER 32" 1

69319 -- 72"INCLINED WALL CLIMBER 1

69328 -- 4'RIGHT CURVED VELOCITY 1

69335 -- 6'SINGLE VELOCITY WAVE 1

69488 -- SINGLE DECK SQUARE SHADE 1

69563 -- ANGLED STEP CLIMBER 6'-0" 1

69568 -- DM TRIANGLE DECK 2

69581 -- 8" ISOSCELES KICKPLATE 1

69617 -- DURAMAX 10" x 10' SHADE 1'- 6' 1

H63310 -- 3.5"0D GALV POST W/CAP13' 5
DISC UTAH STATE CONTRACT DISCOUNT 1 0 ($32,143.95) ($32,143.95)
313199 PPS OWNER'S KIT 1 11 $0.00 $0.00
RDU SWING ITEMS 1 424 $4,115.00 $4,115.00

65181 -- CANTILEVER TOT SWING 1

67597 -- BELT SEAT 3 1/2"0OD 2

68034 -- 3.5"0OD STANDARD ARCH SWIN 1
DISC UTAH STATE CONTRACT DISCOUNT 1 0 ($205.75) ($205.75)
SUPERIOR 16'(AS) Square (SQR) Structure 1 0 $18,400.00 $18,400.00

- 6:12 Pitch; 7'-6" Eave Height; 4 Standard
Column Design; Standard True Surfacemount
with Internal Anchors; Pre-Fabricated Ready
To Assemble Framework; Polyester TGIC 6 mil
thick Powder Coated Framework “Using SRP’s
Standard Color Options”; .24 Ga. 36” Wide x 1
2" Deep R-Panel 50 KSI Multi Rib Kynar 500
Coated Pre Cut- Metal Roofing “Using SRP’s
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Purchased under Utah Contract #PA4314 Taxes not included. If the

Standard Color Options”..
UTAH STATE CONTRACT DISCOUNT

Anchor Hardware and Templates

- Includes Steel Plate Template And Hardware
For Cast In Place Anchoring System. Shipping
Address And Contact Required For Processing.
(WILL DELIVER AHEAD OF ORDER UNLESS
REQUESTED TO BE SHIPPED WITH
STRUCTURE) Shipping Address And Contact
Required For Processing.

Engineering: Sealed Drawings & Fees

- Sealed Drawings & Calculations Provided In
117x17” Format X4 Copies of Sealed Drawings
& X2 Of Calculations, Digital Copies With Pier
And Spread Footer Analysis Included.
Engineered Sealed Drawings Will Be performed
To Meet Current Published Local Codes and
Conditions. Includes Epoxy Analysis With True
Surface Mount Designs.

ULTRASITE ITEMS

P940SM-P6 -- 6' BENCH W/ BACK, 2" x 12"
PLANKS, SURFACE MOUNT, PERFORATED
P238-P6 -- 6' EXTRA HEAVY DUTY TABLE,
PERFORATED - PC FRAME

TPR-32 -- 32 GALLON TRASH RECEPTACLE
ONLY, PERFORATED - THERMOPLASTIC
TFTR-32-08 -- 32 GALLON ROLLED FLAT TOP
WITH A 8" OPENING - THERMOPLASTIC
PL-32 -- 32 GALLON PLASTIC LINER

PSM KIT -- SURFACE MOUNT KIT FOR TRASH
RECEPTACLE - POWDER COAT

G616SM-3 -- ROTATING FLIPBACK PEDESTAL
GRILL W/ 3 1/2" O.D. POST (280 SQ
INCHES)SURFACE MOUNT

UTAH STATE CONTRACT DISCOUNT

Supply & install of wood chips

Playground Install

Shelter install

Install Site Furnishings

Concrete Curb 134 Linear Feet

Concrete Sidewalk & Pad 1010 square feet
- Alternate — Sidewalk: 4’ wide and 223’ long
$8,150

Excavation and Landscape Repair
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Total Weight: 4264.037

customer is not exempt, taxes will be added to the total.

($920.00)

$530.00

$1,000.00

$3,826.00

($191.30)

$7,150.00
$19,800.00
$6,050.00
$880.00
$3,245.00
$8,690.00

$16,775.00

SubTotal:
Freight:

($920.00)

$530.00

$1,000.00

$3,826.00

($191.30)

$7,150.00
$19,800.00
$6,050.00
$880.00
$3,245.00
$8,690.00

$16,775.00

$128,431.00

$12,635.40

Total Amount: $141,066.40

THIS QUOTATION IS SUBJECT TO POLICIES IN THE CURRENT PLAY & PARK STRUCTURES CATALOG AND THE FOLLOWING TERMS AND
CONDITIONS. OUR QUOTATION IS BASED ON SHIPMENT OF ALL ITEMS AT ONE TIME TO A SINGLE DESTINATION, UNLESS NOTED, AND
CHANGES ARE SUBJECT TO PRICE ADJUSTMENT. PURCHASES IN EXCESS OF $1,000.00 TO BE SUPPORTED BY YOUR WRITTEN PURCHASE

ORDER MADE OUT TO PLAY & PARK STRUCTURES, C/O Play & Park Structures of NV & UT.

Pricing: f.o.b. factory, firm for 30 days from date of quotation.

Freight charges: Prepaid & added

Installation: A certified Play & Park Structures Installer is recommended for play equipment installation. Customer shall be responsible for
scheduling coordination and site preparation. Site should be level and permit installation equipment access. Purchaser shall be responsible
for unknown conditions such as buried utilities, tree stumps, bedrock or any concealed materials or conditions that may result in additional
labor or material costs.

Submittals: our design proposal reflects the spirit and intent of the project plans and specifications. While some variations may exist
between our quotation and the project design, the differences do not materially affect the intended use. Play & Park Structures designs and
specifications are unique and not intended to be identical in all respects to other manufacturers. We shall submit for review and approval
by the owner's representative detailed drawings depicting the equipment to be furnished accompanied by specifications describing
materials. Once approved, these drawings and specifications shall constitute the final documents for the project and shall take precedence



over all other requirements.

Exclusions: unless specifically included, this quotation excludes all site work and landscaping; removal of existing equipment; acceptance
of equipment and off-loading; storage of goods prior to installation; equipment assembly and installation; safety surfacing; borders and
drainage provisions.



Acceptance of quotation:

Accepted By (printed): P.O. No:

Signature: Date:

Title: Phone:

Purchase Amount: $141,066.40 E-mail:

Order Information

Bill to: Ship to:

Company: Company:

Attn: Attn:

Address: Address:

City/State/Zip: City/State/Zip:

Billing Contact: Jobsite Contact:

Billing Phone: Jobsite Phone:

Billing Fax: Jobsite Fax:

Enter desired color palette name: OR

Enter desired color: Uprights ( ) Decks ( )
Accents ( ) Roofs/Tubes ( ) Slides/Panels (

Play & Park Structures of NV & UT
By:

Salesperson's signature

Salespersons's Signature
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