

Play & Park Structures of NV & UT 782 S River Road #2 St. George, UT, 84790 Phone: 435-619-7625 Fax: Email: hsudweeks@playandpark.com Contact: Henry Sudweeks

Quote Number: 783-169758A

Quote Date: 8/26/2024

Foothill Village Park with Swings

Santaquin Attn: John W Bradley 110 S Center St Santaquin, UT 84655 Phone: 435-576-6333 JBradley@santaquin.org

Stock I D	Description	Quantity	Weight	Unit Price	Amount
RDU	CUSTOM DURAMAX 5-12 STRUCTURE	1	3829.037	\$71,431.00	\$71,431.00
	60919 ZIG ZAG ADAPTER	7		, ,	, ,
	62007 3.5"ALUM UPR 10'W/CAP	2			
	62029 PIPE WALL W/PLAY WHEEL	1			
	62032 STORE PANEL	1			
	62243 LEG LIFT	1			
	62345 RETURN STEP	1			
	62349 TRIANGLE TRANSFER 3'-4"	1			
	62366 SINGLE SEAT	1			
	62401 BUTTON CLIMB-24"	1			
	62431 SWING AROUND 16"DECK	1			
	63308 3.5"OD ALUM POST W/CAP11'	5			
	63310 3.5"OD ALUM POST W/CAP13'	2			
	69000 METAL HANDHOLD BARRIER	2			
	69145 DECK TO DECK STAIR 2'-0"	1			
	69302 SQUARE DECK	1			
	69303 TRIANGLE DECK	2			
	69317 6'HORIZ SWOOP LADDER 32"	1			
	69319 72"INCLINED WALL CLIMBER	1			
	69328 4'RIGHT CURVED VELOCITY	1			
	69335 6'SINGLE VELOCITY WAVE	1			
	69488 SINGLE DECK SQUARE SHADE	1			
	69563 ANGLED STEP CLIMBER 6'-0"	1			
	69568 DM TRIANGLE DECK	2			
	69581 8" ISOSCELES KICKPLATE	1			
	69617 DURAMAX 10' x 10' SHADE 1'- 6'	1			
	H63310 3.5"OD GALV POST W/CAP13'	5			
DISC	UTAH STATE CONTRACT DISCOUNT	1	0	(\$32,143.95)	(\$32,143.95)
313199	PPS OWNER'S KIT	1	11	\$0.00	\$0.00
RDU	SWING ITEMS	1	424	\$4,115.00	\$4,115.00
RDO	65181 CANTILEVER TOT SWING	1	424	Ψ 4 , 115.00	ψ 4 ,115.00
	67597 BELT SEAT 3 1/2"OD	2			
	68034 3.5"OD STANDARD ARCH SWIN	1			
DISC	UTAH STATE CONTRACT DISCOUNT	1	0	(\$205.75)	(\$205.75)
SUPERIOR	16'(AS) Square (SQR) Structure - 6: 12 Pitch; 7'-6" Eave Height; 4 Standard Column Design; Standard True Surfacemount with Internal Anchors; Pre-Fabricated Ready To Assemble Framework; Polyester TGIC 6 mil thick Powder Coated Framework "Using SRP's	1	0	\$18,400.00	\$18,400.00

Standard Color Options"; .24 Ga. 36" Wide x 1 ¼" Deep R-Panel 50 KSI Multi Rib Kynar 500 Coated Pre Cut- Metal Roofing "Using SRP's

	Standard Color Options"						
DISC	UTAH STATE CONTRACT DISCOUNT	1	0	(\$920.00)	(\$920.00)		
SUPERIOR	Anchor Hardware and Templates - Includes Steel Plate Template And Hardware For Cast In Place Anchoring System. Shipping Address And Contact Required For Processing. (WILL DELIVER AHEAD OF ORDER UNLESS REQUESTED TO BE SHIPPED WITH STRUCTURE) Shipping Address And Contact Required For Processing.	1	0	\$530.00	\$530.00		
SUPERIOR	Engineering: Sealed Drawings & Fees - Sealed Drawings & Calculations Provided In 11"x17" Format X4 Copies of Sealed Drawings & X2 Of Calculations, Digital Copies With Pier And Spread Footer Analysis Included. Engineered Sealed Drawings Will Be performed To Meet Current Published Local Codes and Conditions. Includes Epoxy Analysis With True Surface Mount Designs.	1	0	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
RDU	ULTRASITE ITEMS	1	0	\$3,826.00	\$3,826.00		
	P940SM-P6 6' BENCH W/ BACK, 2'' x 12'' PLANKS, SURFACE MOUNT, PERFORATED	1					
	P238-P6 6' EXTRA HEAVY DUTY TABLE, PERFORATED - PC FRAME	1					
	TPR-32 32 GALLON TRASH RECEPTACLE ONLY, PERFORATED - THERMOPLASTIC	1					
	TFTR-32-08 32 GALLON ROLLED FLAT TOP WITH A 8'' OPENING - THERMOPLASTIC	1					
	PL-32 32 GALLON PLASTIC LINER	1					
	PSM KIT SURFACE MOUNT KIT FOR TRASH RECEPTACLE - POWDER COAT	1					
	G616SM-3 ROTATING FLIPBACK PEDESTAL						
	GRILL W/ 3 1/2'' O.D. POST (280 SQ INCHES)SURFACE MOUNT	1					
DISC	UTAH STATE CONTRACT DISCOUNT	1	0	(\$191.30)	(\$191.30)		
INSTALL	Supply & install of wood chips	1	0	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00		
INSTALL	Playground Install	1	0	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00		
INSTALL	Shelter install	1	0	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00		
INSTALL	Install Site Furnishings	1	0	\$880.00	\$880.00		
INSTALL	Concrete Curb 134 Linear Feet	1	0	\$3,245.00	\$3,245.00		
INSTALL	Concrete Sidewalk & Pad 1010 square feet - Alternate – Sidewalk: 4' wide and 223' long \$8,150	1	0	\$8,690.00	\$8,690.00		
INSTALL	Excavation and Landscape Repair	1	0	\$16,775.00	\$16,775.00		
	Tot	– al Weight: 4	264.037	SubTota	I: \$128,431.00		
	hased under Utah Contract #PA4314 Taxes not included. If the				Freight: \$12,635.40		

Freight: \$12,635.40 Total Amount: \$141,066.40

customer is not exempt, taxes will be added to the total.

THIS QUOTATION IS SUBJECT TO POLICIES IN THE CURRENT PLAY & PARK STRUCTURES CATALOG AND THE FOLLOWING TERMS AND CONDITIONS. OUR QUOTATION IS BASED ON SHIPMENT OF ALL ITEMS AT ONE TIME TO A SINGLE DESTINATION, UNLESS NOTED, AND CHANGES ARE SUBJECT TO PRICE ADJUSTMENT. PURCHASES IN EXCESS OF \$1,000.00 TO BE SUPPORTED BY YOUR WRITTEN PURCHASE ORDER MADE OUT TO PLAY & PARK STRUCTURES, C/O Play & Park Structures of NV & UT.

Pricing: f.o.b. factory, firm for 30 days from date of quotation.

Freight charges: Prepaid & added

Installation: A certified Play & Park Structures Installer is recommended for play equipment installation. Customer shall be responsible for scheduling coordination and site preparation. Site should be level and permit installation equipment access. Purchaser shall be responsible for unknown conditions such as buried utilities, tree stumps, bedrock or any concealed materials or conditions that may result in additional labor or material costs.

Submittals: our design proposal reflects the spirit and intent of the project plans and specifications. While some variations may exist between our quotation and the project design, the differences do not materially affect the intended use. Play & Park Structures designs and specifications are unique and not intended to be identical in all respects to other manufacturers. We shall submit for review and approval by the owner's representative detailed drawings depicting the equipment to be furnished accompanied by specifications describing materials. Once approved, these drawings and specifications shall constitute the final documents for the project and shall take precedence

over all other requirements.

Exclusions: unless specifically included, this quotation excludes all site work and landscaping; removal of existing equipment; acceptance of equipment and off-loading; storage of goods prior to installation; equipment assembly and installation; safety surfacing; borders and drainage provisions.

Acceptance of quotation	<u>n:</u>							
Accepted By (printed):				P.O. No: Date:				
Purchase Amount: \$141,066.40			6.40	E-mail:				
Order Information								
Bill to:				Ship to:				
Company:				Company:				
Attn:				Attn:				
Address:				Address:				
City/State/Zip:				City/State/Zip: _				
Billing Contact:				Jobsite Contact:				
Billing Phone:				Jobsite Phone:				
Billing Fax:				Jobsite Fax:				
Enter desired color pale	tte name:				OR			
Enter desired color:	Uprights ()	Decks ()			
Accents ()	Roofs/Tubes ()	Slides/Panels ()		
Play & Park Structures of	f NV & UT							
Ву:								
Salesperson's signa	ture							

Salespersons's Signature

Customer's Signature







Shade, Shelter, Dog Agility Equipment, Outdoor **Fitness Equipment**

SPECTATOR SEATING



SURFACING



